S

W
|
\\\\\ At

—‘9 o VOLVO
31 Genuine Parts
PV 210 41136

(1011) k



VOLNVO T ' 240 series 1988

A | B200 - Group
B | B230 , ENGINE WITH FITTINGS MOTOR MED MONTERINGSDETALJER Grupp
C A 21
: Page
D - : Sida
E B200, B230 105
Fig Part No. Quantity / Antal P {Description Bendmning Notes S
Artikel nr S : ’ Anmirkning iR
A{B|C|D|E . :
111277669 11« 4-.1- |- |0PiCylinder block complete ......... Cylinderblock komplett ........... B200K §
1277668-8} 1] - |- |- |- Cylinder block complete ......... Cylinderblock komplett ........... B200E, B200F 5
- 11 - | - | - |NS|Cylinder block complete ......... Cylinderblock komplett ........... B230K
1277672-0} - -1 Cylinder block complete ......... Cylinderblock komplett ........... B230E
- 1 - | = | - INS{Cylinder block complete ......... Cylinderblock komplett ............ |B230FS, B230FD, B230FX
2 1) 1= f-1- «Engine block ..........ioeieee = Cylinderblock ..o SEE 21113
3 o= q- - = Crank mechanism ' =Vevmekanism ............ocoeeiine SEE 21-115
4 o1 «Belt transmission =Remtransmission ................. {SEE 21121
5 W - q1-1- «Lubricating system _............. »SMOrjsystem .ooeoecirinenneiinas SEE 22-149
6 " ot-1-1- =Crankcase ventilation ........... -Vevhusventilation ............... SEE 25-201
7 463581-9) 1} -]~ |- =Countershaft .............c...o.o Mellanaxel ...........ccococcoeeniinn ‘ <
8 949433-7y 1 |- 1-1|- * 2 SPMNG PIN. Loeieeeiieeaceeniine < =ROIPINNL ....ociieeemeeneneecieneis z
19 1 o-1-]- =Bearing bushing ...........i.... «Lagerbussning ... SEE 21-113
10 21 2}~ |- |- *Bearing bushing ...cc.cceceee. s Lagerbussning .................o.. . |SEE 21-113
11 1) 1) =-1-1- Cylinder head .............cccoeun.n. Cylinderhuvud ............coevnnnn SEE 21-107
12 i - - 1- JClutch housing ........ccveciie Kopphingskapa .........ccceeeiveias SEE 43-515
13 463830-0F 1] 1{- |- |- Bracket ........ccoiceieiecenienn Konsol ..coveeeenieciennenens " Liae I<
14 946472-8] 4] 4} - 1- |- Hange SCrew ..........icciveevreene FIANSSKIuv . ivieneireeieeeneacens Y
15 463580-11 1] 1}- |- |- WaSher ......coiveeeeevericearens BriCKa ...covoveeeesiereieaeecereenaes ‘ Y
16 970952-8f 1| 1f- |- |- SCIEW oevsleieicdesieneieneienis ASKIUV oo eesann e (955322) H
17 | 3514089-6) 1| 1} - |- |- Pulley i Kuggremhijul .....c.occieeneiveenane - 1-1992. (1219322) <
350775100 1} 1] -1- |- Pulley. i e AKuggremijul o 1993- <
18 ] 3514361-9] 1} -]~ |- Valve COVEr ......ioereerreerenireii. Ventitkdpa ......occveveeeeeneeneennne (1336754) ¢
19§ 1378870-8) 1] 11 - | - | - HK|Gasket . ..ccccoimviveecrnnnnennicns Packning .......cccceeeereeeerniiionnes :
20 941906-0] 8] 8- |- - Spring washer .............. MR {Fjaderbricka .......ocooveeeeniiienne. ‘
21 948685-3] 10§ 10} - | - | - NUb e . MULEr ..o :
22§ 3547599-5) 1| 1}- |- |- Filler cap ..oooveviievneerensiiianinas PafylningSIOCK .....cooocveiceceieine (1378985) ‘
23 940096-1] 1] 1| -"| - 1 - [IK|Gasket ........ccooeimi il Packning .....cccoeeesieeioecnennnes :
24 § 1205999-41 1| 1} - 1{- |- Engine anchorage, L.h. .......... Motorfaste, Vv «..coceeceieveienenns :
: 1206213-9) 1} ¥ -1-1- Engine anchorage, r.h. .......... Motorfaste, b ....ccoeiveeeeenne . : .
25 946470-21 2{ 2| - |- |~ Flange SCrew .........oocoovvivicnei FIARSSKIUY ..overercieeeeeeieies LG 35mm, L.H., :
: EXC B200K
946671-5) 1} 1] -1-1- Flange SCrew ........ccoocicvecvnanie FIANSSKIUV. ...eoieireeiicee e £G 30mm, LH,, = :
EXC B200K
946671-5]1 3| 3|1-{|-1- Flange SCrew ...........c..coveueeree FIANSSKIUV oo LG 30mm, LH.,, :
. : B200K
1 946671-5] 3 3}-1- |- Flange screw ............ccieeieeene. FIANSSKIUV .eeeeecieereieeeinna LG 30mm, R.H.
26 274110-6) 1} 11 - |- ] - Rubber cushion kit ................ Gummikuddesats ..........c.c.... LH.
27411141 1 1 - |- | - Rubber cushion kit ....c........... Gummikuddesats .................. R.H.
27 21 2] - |- |- IKN|-Rubber cushion ................... «Gummikudde .............coeieenee
281 . 971098-9) 4! 4} - | - | - |IK]|-Flange lock nut.................... «Flanslasmutter .........c.cco....e.. (949279)
29 | 1229173-8}y 1| 11 - |- |- Bracket, Lh. ......ciiioieiiinn, KONSOL, V woeeeviveernneenenaeniins
1229171-2} 1} 1} - |- |- Bracket, r.h. ..o Konsol, R .o
30 6] 6] - |-t - INS|*Screw ..oooiiirinieeteiene BSKIUV. ceeeienieeeieceserceinees
31 971089-8] 6{ 6| - | - | - Lock AUt ..ot Lasmutter ..........ccoceeceecreenne (963107)
32 463850-8] 1] 11 -1{|-1}- Lifting eye, Lh. rear ............... LyftGgla, v bakre .........cc......... B200, B230E
' 3507879-9] - 1-1-1- Lifting eye, Lh. rear ............... Lyftogla, v bakre .................... B230F. (1317593)
463849-0} 1} 1] - |- |- | |[Lifting eye, Lh. front .. - |Lyftdgla, v framre .................. :
1} 1] - | - | - [NS|Lifting eye, r.h. oot {Lyftogla, b e :
33| 956014-5) X|{ X{- |- |- Thread insert ............ccoceenee. GANGINSALS ......ccovvencernrraenan M6x1,0x3 mm
95601861 X| X{- |- |- Thread insert GANGINSALS «.v.voeererenneneeeeenes M8x1,25x12 mm
956022-8] X| X|- |- |- Thread insert GANGINSALS .....ovoeeeiecrceacienes M10x1,5x15 mm
948095-50 X} X{- |- |- Thread insert GaNgiNSats .....ccceeveeecrcecanninnns M12x1,5x24 mm
948756-21 X| X|- |- |- Thread insert GangiNSats .....ccceveveeerceeneeaene M14x1,25x12 mm
948758-8] X| X|- |- |- Thread insert Ganginsats ..........cicoceeieervencns M14x1,5x12 mm
1 1h-41-F- Gasket KitS .....coceeveerereeeecene Packningssats ......ccecceeceenenens SEE 21123

41136/100-8



